10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Blaine C. Bradshaw

Granite County Attorney

P.O. Box 489

Philipsburg, MT 59858

Telephone: (406) 859-3541

Email: bbradshaw@co.granite.mt.us

Greg Overstreet

Special Deputy County Attorney
Overstreet Law Group

300 Main Street, Suite 203
Stevensville, MT 59870

Telephone: (406) 209-8592

Email: greg@overstreetlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Defendant

MONTANA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT, GRANITE COUNTY

JAMES GRASSEY; TERRY DONLIN;
ROBERT S. KOCH, as Trustee of the Koch

No. DV-23-39

Revocable Trust,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

Hon. Jeffrey Dahood

GRANITE COUNTY’S
MOTION FOR STAY OF
PROCEEDINGS

GRANITE COUNTY; JOHN DOES 1
THROUGH 10,

Defendants.

COMES NOW Defendant Granite County and moves the Court for a stay of
proceedings until June 1, 2025.

County Attorney Blaine Bradshaw brought in outside counsel, Greg Overstreet, for
this case because Overstreet has the real-estate litigation expertise necessary to defend the
County.

However, Greg Overstreet is serving in the Montana House of Representatives‘

until approximately May 1, 2025.

GRANITE COUNTY’S
MOTION FOR STAY OF PROCEEDINGS - 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

It would be an unnecessary burden on the County’s tax payers for the County to
retain substitute outside counsel — who would have to come up to speed on the case —
merely to cover a short gap of time.

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of February 2025.

By:  /s/ Blaine Bradshaw
Blaine Bradshaw

/s/ Greg Overstreet
Greg Overstreet

Attorneys for Defendant

GRANITE COUNTY’S
MOTION FOR STAY OF PROCEEDINGS - 2




