1	Blaine C. Bradshaw	
2	Granite County Attorney P.O. Box 489	
3	Philipsburg, MT 59858 Telephone: (406) 859-3541 Email: bbradshaw@co.granite.mt.us	
4	Greg Overstreet	
5	Special Deputy County Attorney Overstreet Law Group	
6	300 Main Street, Suite 203 Stevensville, MT 59870	
7	Telephone: (406) 209-8592 Email: greg@overstreetlawgroup.com	
8	Attorneys for Defendant	
9	MONTANA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT, GRANITE COUNTY	
10		rader, Granting Cooking
11	JAMES GRASSEY; TERRY DONLIN; ROBERT S. KOCH, as Trustee of the Koch	No. DV-23-39
12	Revocable Trust,	Hon. Jeffrey Dahood
13	Plaintiffs,	GRANITE COUNTY'S MOTION FOR STAY OF
14	VS.	PROCEEDINGS
15	GRANITE COUNTY; JOHN DOES 1 THROUGH 10,	
16	Defendants.	
17	COMES NOW D. S. J. 4 C '4 C.	
18	COMES NOW Defendant Granite County and moves the Court for a stay of	
19	proceedings until June 1, 2025.	
20	County Attorney Blaine Bradshaw brought in outside counsel, Greg Overstreet, for	
21	this case because Overstreet has the real-estate litigation expertise necessary to defend the	
22	County.	
23	However, Greg Overstreet is serving in the Montana House of Representatives	
	until approximately May 1, 2025.	
	GRANITE COUNTY'S MOTION FOR STAY OF PROCEEDINGS - 1	

It would be an unnecessary burden on the County's tax payers for the County to retain substitute outside counsel – who would have to come up to speed on the case – merely to cover a short gap of time. Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of February 2025. By: /s/ Blaine Bradshaw Blaine Bradshaw /s/ Greg Overstreet Greg Overstreet Attorneys for Defendant